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Club Events (June 2023 - June 2024)
1 Cquence - Film Making Competition hosted during 8th Mile

A short film-making competition hosted by our club during the 8th Mile fest in our college. Participated by
8-10 teams from college across the city.

2 VTU Fest Belagavi- Jan 2024

A short film-making competition hosted by VTU where we submitted our shot film named “I'm Home".

3 TIFA Awards - RV University 2024

Submitted our film “I'm Home" for TIFA Awards 2024 hosted RV University.

4 11IT-Bangalore - March 2024

24hr short film making competition where we produced the film “Bloody Roses”. Team of 6 participants.

5 Sir MV] College Fest - May 2024

24 hr short film-making competition, attended by a team of 6. produced short film “Echoes of Destiny”.
We won FIRST place in this competition.
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RV QuizCorp
Under The Peepal Tree 2023 Report
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@ RV QuizCorp cordially invites you to = E‘:

Inauguration ceremony of

UTPT 2023
Under The Peepal Tree 2023

South Asia's Largest Quizzing Extravaganza
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RV QuizCorp, the quiz club of RVCE, was founded in 19008 with the goal of
promoting quizzing and lemi. 11 Over the past 25 years, we have
hosted a variety of quizzing events, including our flagship quizzing fest, Under
The Peepal Tree

RV QuizCorp is ecelebrating its 25th anniversary this year. It is a special
opportunity to celebrate the RV QuizCorp's past and look forward to its future.
On this eccasion, we would like to thank you for your unconditional support
throughout our long and fruitful journey

We are excited to celebrate our 25th anniversary with you and to share our
love of quizzing with the RV community. We hope you will join us for this

special event.
In the esteemed presence of
Dr. G Shiressha Dr. BY Uma Dr. Shanmuka Nagraj Dr. K S Geetha
Associate Dean, CAT Dean, Student Affiirs Dean, Academics Vice Principal,
RVCE RVCE RVCE RVCE

We await your gracious presence on

14th July, 2023 at 9:30 AM

Venue: IEM Auditorium, RV College of engineering
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Invited by all Members of RV QuizCorp
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Every year, RV QuizCorp, the quizzing club of R.V. College of Engineering, hosts Under the
Peepal Tree (UTPT), considered to be one of the most esteemed college quiz fests in the
country. UTPT spans over a period of three days, with six exciting quizzes drawing
participants from all over the country.

Inaugural ceremony and address by Dr. Shanmukha Nagaraj, Dean Academics.

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



This year’s edition, UTPT ‘23 was conducted on the 14th, 15th and 16th of July in the IEM
Auditorium of RV College of Engineering. UTPT ‘23 was special for the organisers as it
corresponded with the silver jubilee of RV QuizCorp, which was established in the year
1998. The six quizzes together were attended by more than 200 quizzers from all over the
country.

14™ July 2023 (Friday)

e Inauguration Ceremony

The inaugural event for Under the Peepal Tree this year was attended by faculty members,
deans, and former students of RVCE. The auspicious lamp was lit to begin the ceremony. The
history of RVQuizCorp was highlighted in a speech that came after it. The Dean
(Academics), Dr. Shanmukha Nagraj, spoke briefly before formally launching the 2023
edition of Under the Peepal Tree.

e Indi-Genius Quiz

A wide range of questions about India's culture, diversity, history, and other topics made up
this quiz. More than 80 teams of three or fewer entered this quiz, which compelled the
organizers to hold the written preliminary exams concurrently in two locations due to the
huge participation. The top 8 teams advanced to the finals after answering 25 questions in the
written stage. The finals included numerous riveting rounds that enthralled both the
competitors and the spectators. The winners were:

India Quiz at Mechanical Seminar Hall and IEM Auditorium

1st place: Rahul Preman, Reitesh KV Raman, Anand Rajagopal
2nd place: Tushar Nilker, Abhineet RK, Swaminathan S

3rd place: Nidan Ali Basheer, Keerthana, Jerry Jose

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



® Lieut-en-ent Quiz
Everything in this quiz was related to music, entertainment, literature, and the arts. For the
quiz, almost 70 passionate teams participated. The top 8 teams advanced to the finals after a

preliminary round of 25 questions. Members of the club organised and hosted the prelims and
finals. The winners were

1st place: Anand Rajagopal, Reitesh KV Raman, Swaminathan S
2nd place: Dhruv lyer, Raamanujan, Gokulan V

3rd place: Arvind Vidhyashankar, Parth Arora, Tushar Nilker

Lieut-en-ent Quiz at IEM Auditorium Prize distribution ceremony

15" July, 2023 (Saturday)

e VVarun Krishnamurthy Memorial Game Theory

This quiz is an annual dedication to the late Varun Krishnamurthy who was one of the best
quizzers the club has ever witnessed. Since sports quizzing was his favourite genre, the
Sports Quiz is conducted in his memory. The quiz is attended and sponsored by the
Krishnamurthy family and every year they attend the quiz as chief guests. This year, Varun’s
father and his uncles personally attended the quiz and rewarded the winners of the quiz . This
quiz consisted of questions from anything related to sports, from field trivia to obscure
sports from around the world. The quiz received a huge crowd and the quiz was hosted by
our members. The top 8 teams made it to the finals and contested in various exciting rounds.
The winners were:

1st place: Prabhat Bedida, Parth Arora, Tushar Nilker
2nd place: Anand Rajagopal, Reitesh KV Raman, Rahul Preman

3rd place: Dhruv lyer, Raamanujan, Swaminathan S

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



Family of Mr.Varun Krishnamurthy Prize distribution ceremony

e V-Biz-Tech Quiz

This quiz was all about the domains of science, business and technology. Again a healthy
number of quizzers showed up for this quiz. This was the final quiz that was hosted by the
members of RV QuizCorp for this edition of UTPT. It followed the similar pattern of all
other quizzes including a 25 question prelims and top 8 teams made it to the finals. After a
nail biting final showdown, three teams tied for first position.

Tie: Aakash Ramesh Bhat, Moaz Akhtar, Pranav Madhyastha
Tie: Pranav Condur, Tushar Nilker, Parth Arora

Tie: Harsh Kumar Singh, Archisman Bhattacharjee, Vinayak Kothari

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



19th June, 2022 (Sunday)

e Major Quiz

This was the college general quiz conducted by Major Chandrakant Nair, who is considered
to be a legendary quizmaster because of his high quality quizzes that he conducts all over the
country. The quiz covered everything under the sun, from art to science, philosophy to sports
and everything else. This quiz also followed a familiar prelims and finals pattern. Even the
members of RVQuizCorp took part in the quiz and one team even finished at the second
position. The winners were of the quiz were:

1st place: Anand Rajagopal, Reitesh KV Raman, Abhirami G
2nd place: Allen Joel Lobo, Pranav PV, Sriniketh B

3rd place: Apratim Chandra Singh, Saumitra Khullar, Siddhant Mishra

e Magnum Open
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Under The Peepal Tree 2022

South Asia's Largest Quizzing Extravaganza

RV QuizCorp, the quiz club of RVCE, was founded in 1998 with the goal of
promoting quizzing and academic excellence. Over the past 24 years, we
have hosted a variety of quizzing events, including our flagship quizzing fest,
Under The Peepal Tree.

We are excited to celebrate this grand occasion with you and to share our
love of quizzing with the RV community. We hope you will join us for this
special event.

In the esteemed presence of

Dr. G Shiressha Dr. BV Uma Dr. Shanmuka Nagraj  Dr. K S Geetha
Assoclate Dean, CAT Dean, Student Affairs Dean, Academics Vice Principal,
RVCE RVCE RVCE RVCE

We await your gracious presence on

17th June, 2022 at 9:30 AM
L Venue: IEM Auditorium, RV College of engineering l
@ Invited by all Members of RV QuizCorp 9)
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Magnum Open is a general quiz open to people of all ages. It is a highlight event of
Bangalore’s open quiz calendar. This quiz had no zero registration fees and was attended by
quizzers from diverse professions and age groups. The quiz was set by RV QuizCorp alumni
E.M. Bhargava and Nitish Khadiya and hosted by Mihir Jayaraman. The participants could
participate in teams of 3 or less while college quizzers could take part as lone wolves for the

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



prelims. The top 8 teams and top 8 solo college quizzers were paired together for the final
rounds. The winners were:

1st place tie: Thejaswi Udupa, Anustup Dutta, Jayakanthan R, Raamanujan
1st place tie: Santosh Joseph Swaminathan, Arul Mani, Debanjan Bose, Sriniketh B

3rd place: Rohit Suresh, Mario Fernando, Abid Abdullah, Allen Joel Lobo

QOutcome

Under The Peepal Tree 2023 saw an unprecedented and massive footfall of 2200 people over
three days. This turnout is testament to the spirit and interest of quizzing among the students.
The quizzes covered a wide range of topics while also covering topics relevant to the students
coursework such as Indian Knowledge System and Environmental Technology. The quizzes
also tested the audience’s prowess in the social and technological initiatives of India like Khelo
India, Make in India, Aatmanirbhar Bharat, etc. In conclusion, the event was a learning
experience for all students as they were exposed to college level quizzing.

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



Sweden India Nobel Memorial Quiz 2023 Report

The Sweden India Memorial India Quiz is an annual initiative of the Embassy of Sweden. RV
College of Engineering once again played host to the Bangalore round of the quiz this year on

12t October, 2023 at IEM Auditorium, RVCE. This was the first time the quiz was
conducted since the pandemic.

Participants at the quiz

The event was graced by Alireza Javaheri, counsellor, Embassy of Sweden, New Delhi. He
has previously worked at Sweden’s Permanent Mission to the UN in New York and at

Sweden’s Permanent Mission to the EU in Brussels, at the Foreign Ministry’s Human Rights
Department and at the Multilateral Department.

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world
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Address by Mr.Alireza Javaheri

The quiz was hosted by well-known quiz master, Mr. Kunal Savarkar. The quiz witnessed
around 200 participants from various parts of Southern India battling it out to qualify for the

national level grand finale. The event also had representation from various Swedish
enterprises such as Volvo, SKF, ABB, Saab, etc.

Finalists with Mr. Alireza Javaheri

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world



o

Kunal Savarkar, the winners and Mr. Alireza Javaheri at the prize distribution ceremony

The team from Osmania Medical College, Hyderabad: Syed Mohammad Hashmi, Hussain
Ahmed and Syed Abdul Mannan won at the regional finals and qualified for the national level
finals.

QOutcome

The quiz tests the participants on their knowledge of Nobel Prize winners, Sweden and seeks
to boost ties between the nations of Sweden and India through engagement of the youth. The
quiz focuses on themes of sustainability, social equality and justice through questions on Nobel
Prize winners. It also had questions on environmental sustainability and green efforts taken by
Sweden. The event was conducted to bolster ties between India and Sweden. The event brought
to light the achievements of Nobel Prize winners and their efforts to improve sustainability. It
highlighted the contributions of the laureates to improve world peace and their efforts to
champion causes such as social, economic and environmental justice.

This event marks an effort on the improving bilateral ties between the two nations and the
concern for educating and inspiring the young undergraduate students to build a better
tomorrow.

Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust Go, change the world
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Report on Achievements of Footprints in the year 2023-24

Footprints, the dance club of RVCE has participated in various intercollege competitions,
depicting various styles in the year 2023-24 . Here is the detailed report of achievements by the

three core teams of Footprints, Adhitthana, Dhritarang and Enigma.

SL. Competition Team Hosting Date of Prize Prize money
N college event (In rs.)
0.
1. | Nritya Nartan, | Adhitthana | Presidency | 24/05/24 First 15000/-
Invincia’24 University
2. Aaja Nachle, Adhitthana RVITM 29/05/24 First 6000/-
Sambhram’24
3. Element 7 Dhritarang | Krupanidhi | 06/04/24 First 7000/-
College
4. Udbhav Dhritarang MSRIT 30/04/24 Second -
5. | Anaadyanta cite | Dhritarang Nitte 03/05/24 Second 15000/-
de reve Meenakshi
6. Mayurika Dhritarang | St. Claret 09/05/24 First 8000/-
7. Taal Tarang Enigma XIME 17/02/24 First 15000/-
8. Elysian Enigma Christ 23/03/24 First 20000/-
Academy
9. Nrityanjali Enigma KIJC 21/04/24 First 15000/-
10 Samskruthi Enigma East Point | 03/05/24 First 10000/-
institute
11 Anaadyanta Enigma Nitte 03/05/24 First 20000/-
Meenakshi
12 | Acharya Habba Enigma AIT 09/05/24 First 10000/-
13 Paulakala Enigma St.Pauls 17/05/24 First 6000/-
14 Utsav Enigma BMSCE 17/05/24 First 12000/-
15 | Carnivalesque Enigma St. Francis | 24/05/24 First 7000/-
16 Humanza Enigma St.Paul 28/05/24 First 1200/-
Myaore Road, H'I.":n"l.”j'lll'llklllllr'l ; ] rincloal 8 rvee.edh in . , - - . !
Posl, Bangalury - 660059, PRSI0 /B | e edliin (o, char el he world
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17 Enigma INC 25/01/24 Second -

18 Enigma SJU 10/02/24 Second -

19 | Dance Trance Enigma BNMIT 08/05/24 Second 8000/-
20 Enigma Jain 25/01/24 Third -

21 Enigma Symbiosis | 28/01/24 Third -

22 Enigma Jain 29/01/24 Third -

23 Culah Enigma MCC 03/02/24 Third -

24 Pulse Enigma Jain 06/02/24 Third -

25 Enigma PES 29/03/24 Third -

26 Enigma BMS 10/05/24 Third Certificates

Management
27 Enigma IIT Madras | 11/01/24 Fourth -
28 | E-Summit, 8th Enigma RVCE 08/02/24 - Showcase
Mile
29 | Rotasia, Rotaract | Enigma Convention | 01/03/24 - Showcase
Centre
30
Myaore Roead, BV Vidyanikalan ] rincloal 8 rvee.edh in . , - - . "
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Footprints Gallery

ADHITTHANA

Invincia ’24, Presidency university Sambhram 24, RVITM
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DHRITARANG

Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology
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ENIGMA

Federation of Konkani Catholic Association
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Alaap Achievements Report
2023-2024

This report encompasses all the achievements of Alaap, the music club
of RVCE, in the past year.



e WAVES

o This fest was held at BITS Goa on the 18th,19th and 20th of
November, 2023.

o Event - Solonote (Solo Instrumental), Sameera J Sharma
placed first

o Event - Jukebox (Solo Singing), Shalini N Ganjam placed
third

o Event - Indian Rock (Battle of Bands), placed 4th

Sameera J Sharma 1RV19EC146
Shalini N Ganjam 1RV19EC154
Sameera J Sharma 1RV19EC146
Srishti Ghosh 1RV20ET053
Arnav Singh 1RV20ET066
Sameer Kulkarni 1RV21CHO030
Ashita Singh 1RV21EC036
Ananya Ananda 1RV211S008

Petluri Sai Dhruv 1RV21CS108
Ankit 1RV21ET005
Mehul Srivastava 1RV20ET033




e ESummit
o Performed at ESummit, a techno-cultural fest held at RVCE,
held on 7th,8th and 9th of July, 2023.

Himanshu Gupta 1RV19CS058
Srishti Ghosh 1RV20ET053
Sanjan D Murthy 1RV20EE045
Shalini N Ganjam 1RV19EC154
Dhrithi Bhat 1RV19BT015
Prarthana S Reddy TRV19BT031
P V Pranav 1RV19AS037
Samartha Kashyap 1RV19AS044
Suraj Suresh 1RV20ET056
Mehul Srivastava 1RV20ET033
Manogna S 1RV19BT024
Sameera J Sharma 1RV19EC146
Arnav Singh 1RV20ET066




Preksha Rao
Ehsaas Rajpurohit
Kavish Singh
Suraj Ponnanna
Sameer Kulkarni
Ananya Ananda
Ashita Singh

Ankit

Aditya Prakash
Hrithik Raina
Prashant Abbi
Swati Mirji

Petluri Sai Dhruv
Abhay Shashidhar

1RV20MEQ76
1RV211S016
1RV21ECO079
1RV20ME116
1RV21CH030
1RV211S008
1RV21EC036
1RV21ET005
1RV20ET004
1RV19CS060
1RV191S036
1RV20CH040
1RV21CS108
1RV21BT001




e Parva
o Performed at the cultural fest held at RVCE, Bangalore on

the 23rd of July, 2023.

Sanjan D Murthy 1RV20EE045
Suraj Suresh 1RV20ET056
Preksha Rao 1RV20MEQ76
Ehsaas Rajpurohit 1RV211S016
Deeptha Giridhar 1RV20CS196
Suraj Ponnanna 1RV20ME116
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Sameer Kulkarni 1RV21CHO030
Ananya Ananda 1RV211S008

Ashita Singh 1RV21EC036
Ankit 1RV21ET005
Aditya Prakash 1RV20ET004
Vishal J.C 1RV20AS060
Pranav P V 1RV19AS037
Kritin Hegde 1RV20EC090
Spoorthi V 1RV211S057




Rohith Kanathur 1RV20CS137
Shreya Shanbhog 1RV21BT048
Mihir Patil 1RV20CH023
Abhay Shashidhar 1RV21BT001

e Prathibhotsava (VTU fest)

o This fest was held at BMSCE, Bangalore on the 31st of July,
2023.

o Event - Solo instrumental percussion, Likhith K M placed
first.

o Event - Solo instrumental Non - percussion, Sameera J
Sharma placed first.

o Participated in other events such as Solo singing, Group song
eastern and Group song western.




Likhith KM
Sameera J Sharma
Dhrithi Bhat
Shalini N Ganjam
Swati Mirji

Sameera J Sharma

Dhrithi Bhat
Manogna S

Mehul Srivastava
Sameer Kulkarni
P V Pranav
Sanjan D Murthy
Preksha Rao
Abhay Shashidhar
Swati Mirji

1RV21ME042
1RV19EC146
1RV19BT015
1RV19EC154
1RV20CH040
1RV19EC146

1RV19BT015
1RV19BT024
1RV20ET033
1RV21CH030
1RV19AS037
1RV20EE045
1RV20MEQ76
1RV21BT001

1RV20CH040

RAJYA VOKKALIGARA SANGHA

BANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

K. R. Road, V. V. Pura, Bengaluru - 560004

CERTIFIC 'TE OF PARTICIPATION

Thisisto certify that ___ SAngad [ oewy Fow  Ruee has participated in
ol4 1 ek b3 during
MANTHAN 2022, Techno-Culturs Fest organised by Bnagalore Institute of Technology,
Bengaluru from 22™ to 23" June 2022.

-~

44 &., Jp T

f‘ | g mamea Ly :?”‘
Mehul Srivastava |1RV20ETO33
Shrishti Ghosh | 1RV20ET053

Petluri Sai Dhruv

|1RV21CS108



Arnav Singh 1RV20ET066
Abhay Shashidhar 1RV21BT001
Sanjan D Murthy 1RV20EE045
Preksha Rao 1RV20MEQ76
Benedict Prajwal 1RV18BT056

e Ground Zero
o This fest was held at NMIT, Bangalore on the 20th of May,
2023.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan participated.

Mehul Srivastava 1RV20ET033
Kavish Singh 1RV21EC079
P Pallavi 1RV20BT030
Abhay 1RV21BT001
Adit Nahar 1RV22IM005
Akash M Tambake 1RV22CS014
Aditya Prakash 1RV20ET004

e Varchasva
o This fest was held at SJBIT, Bangalore on the 21st of June,
2023.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan placed second.



Kavish Singh
Ankit

Anjali

Mihika

Aditya Prakash
Akash M Tambake
Adit Nahar

1RV21EC079
1RV21ET005
1RV21EE014
1RV22IM032

1RV20ET004
1RV22CS014
1RV22IM005



e Sambhram
o This fest was held at RVITM, Bangalore on the 22nd of June,

2023.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan placed first.

Kavish Singh 1RV21EC079
Mehul Srivastava 1RV20ET033
Mihika 1RV22IM032
Akash M Tambake 1RV22CS014
Adit Nahar 1RV22IM005
Aditya Prakash 1RV20ET004

Ankit 1RV21ET005



Halcyon
o This fest was held at SIT, Tumkur on the 30th of June, 2023.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan placed second.

Mehul Srivastava 1RV20ET033
Kavish Singh 1RV21EV079
P Pallavi 1RV20BT030
Aditya Prakash 1RV20ET004
Ankit 1RV21ET005
Adit Nahar 1RV22IM005
Akash M Tambake 1RV22CS014

Nikhil 1RV22AS037



e Mantra (IITB Prelims)

o This fest was held at Dayanand Sagar institute of of
technology and management, Bangalore on the 27th of
August, 2023.

o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan participated.
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Mehul Srivastava 1RV20ET033
Kavish Singh 1RV21EV079
P Pallavi 1RV20BT030
Aditya Prakash 1RV20ET004
Ankit 1RV21ET005
Adit Nahar 1RV22IM005
Akash M Tambake 1RV22CS014

Nikhil 1RV22AS037



e Maya
o This fest was held at Jain, Bangalore on the 7th of July, 2023.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan participated.

Kavish Singh 1RV21EC079
Ankit 1RV21ET005
Nikhil 1RV22AS037
Mihika 1RV22IM032
Ehsaas Rajpurohit 1RV211S016
Adit Nahar 1RV22IM005
Akash M Tambake 1RV22CS014
e 8th-Mile

o This fest was held at RVCE, Bangalore on the 13th, 14th and

15th of June, 2023.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Stage Revolution and Team

Dastaan participated.
o Alaap delivered a host performance that was praised by the

esteemed judges.
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e Amritadhara
o This fest was held at Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham,
Bangalore on the 4th of April, 2024.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 2nd.



e Mantra (IITB)
o This 1is one of the biggest fest in ASIA, held at [IT Bombay
fest Mood Indigo.
o Event - Battle Of Bands, Team Dastaan stood as the winners
of the event on 21st of December, 2023.

e [urore
o This the fest of Dayanand Sagar College Of Engineering
o Event - Battle Of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 3rd.



e Mangala Mantapa
o This event was held in NMKRYV, Bangalore.
o Alaap got invited to perform in the event.

e Nityaksh
o Cultural fest of NMIMS, Bangalore

o In the event of Battle Of Bands, Team Purple Jeans placed
2nd on 4th Feb, 2024.



e Unmaad
O Cultural fest of [IM Bangalore
o In the event of Battle Of Bands named B-School Of Rock,
Team Dastaan placed 2nd on 25th Feb, 2024.

e Blossoms
O Cultural fest of Christ University Bangalore
o In the event of Solo Singing Kaushik placed 3rd on 15th
March, 2024.



e BlissBeat (VTU Fest)

o This fest was held at SJC Institute Of Technology, Bangalore
on the 28th of March, 2024.

o Event - Light Vocals Solo, Abhijat Bhat placed first.

e Aatmatrisha

o This event was held at PES University on 30th March, 2024.
o Event - Instrumental Competition, Let’s Solo It Out, Saketh
Anupindi placed 3rd.

o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 1st.

e Sri Rama Seva Mandali

o This event, Sri Rama Seva Mandali, was held on 20th April,
2024.

@ Surabhi S was invited to perform in the event.
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e Udbhav
o This is the fest of MSRIT Bangalore, held on 29th April,
2024.
o Event - Solo Singing, Kaushik placed 2nd.

e Anaadyanta
o This event was held at NMIT Bangalore, on 3rd May, 2024.
o Event - Instrumental Solo Competition, Sanskrit placed 1st.
o Event - Battle Of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 1st.




e Utsav
o This event was held at BMSCE Bangalore, on 18th May,

2024.
o Event - Solo Singing Competition, Abhijat Bhat placed 1st.

o Event - Solo Instrumental Competition, Punya placed 2nd.

e Carnivalesque
o This event was held at St. Francis Bangalore, on 24th May,

2024.
o Event - Battle Of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 1st.

be Aha e o X VS CS

PRI mammE T v

g

-
-5
B
| 23

-

-

8




e Swayam
o This event was held at MVJ College Of Engineering
Bangalore, on 24th May, 2024.
o Event - Battle Of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 1st.

e Pantheon
o This event was held at RNSIT Bangalore.
o Event - Battle Of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 1st.



Invincia
o This fest was held at Presidency University, Bangalore on the
25 of May, 2024.
o Event - Battle of Bands, Team Dastaan placed 1st.




e Sambhram
o This event was held at RVITM Bangalore, on 3rd June, 2024.
o Event - Classical Solo Competition, Pranavi Berike placed
2nd.

Apart from winning and participating in numerous fests across
various states, Alaap also organizes Open Mics and other events to
increase its reach and activity inside the college.



C/RV

CIRCLE OF ACTING AT RY

CIRCLE OF ACTING AR RV, ENGLISH

RV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BENGALURU - 560103
(An Autonomous Institution affiliated to VTU, Bengaluru)

COLISEUM 18th May, 2024

Coliseum is an annual flagship National-level Center-stage theater competition hosted and
organized by CARV English. It is a day-long Intra-college competition between the active
theater clubs of RV College of Engineering, which are CARV English, CARV Hindi and
CARV Kannada. We invited two judges, who were esteemed professionals and artists in the
theater space with long experience and history.

We invited all the active theater clubs of RV College of Engineering to perform their craft
onstage together, to build the community spirit around the beautiful art of theater and include
people from different perspectives and languages into the fold. We believe in the power of
theater to touch anyone in their hearts, irrespective of language or cultural barriers. CARV
Hindi and CARV Kannada each put up two of their own stellar plays, a full showcase of their
overflowing talent and soul that brought the stage to life and kept the audience captivated all
the way through. This year’s winner for Best Play was Qafas from CARV Hindi, and Best
Director was Mayank from CARYV Hindi, for Dablupur.

Coliseum ‘24 saw two astounding plays put up by CARV English: Yesterday and
Chitrangadha.

Yesterday:

Yesterday was a play written by Hemanth and Pramath, and was directed by Pramath. A
riveting family drama, it follows the journey of Kanika Bhat, a teenager trying to figure out her
way through life, and discover who she is as a person. In her story, her father, Daya Bhat,
who is a single parent, tries his best to understand and love his daughter, but the dynamics
between father and daughter ebbs and flows throughout the play. Daya, in his age-old
mindset, is hell bent on having his own way, whereas Kanika is in constant dilemma of
listening to her father and living life on her own terms. Soon, tensions rise, and sparks fly
between them, leading to dirty fights. Suddenly, something life changing happens for both of



them, and how each of them cope up and navigate through that change forms the rest of the
story. A real tear jerker, Yesterday captured the attention of both judges and audience alike.

Chitrangadha:

Chitrangadha was a play written by Vihasini and Sudha, and was directed by Devansh. A
empathic story about love and self discovery, it follows the story of Chitrangadha, The
warrior prince of Manipur, A person of valor and bravery, Chitrangadha is the greatest prince
one could ask for, but the people of her land constantly look down upon her, as she is a
Napunsak - neither man nor woman. She is in constant loathing of herself, until she meets
Arjun, the warrior Prince of Magadha. Chitrangadha immediately falls for him after a fierce
duel between the two. But she is ashamed of her body, and asks for the help of Maya, who
grants her the form of a female. How Chitra navigates through the process of accepting



herself, and finding true love forms the rest of the story. A heart wrenching play,
Chitrangandha was truly a spectacle to behold.




SATTVA (Art club of RVCE)
CREATIVECON

Date: 16th December,2023
Time: 2pm - 4:30pm
Event: CreativeCon

Venue: Civil Seminar Hall

Coordinators: Sattva RVVCE

Student Coordinators: Snigdha Tutika, Aparna S T, Ranjana Prabhdas, Srikar N, Priyansh Rajiv
Dhotar, Vaibhav Soin, Srijita Bhattacharjee, Umang Mishra, Mohammed Zain, Divyansh Agarwal.

Faculty coordinator: G Shireesha

No. of participants:
1. RVCE - 60 members
2. Others-5
Total Registrations made: 104

Speakers of the Event:

e Bhoomika Ananth - Mural Painter Extraordinaire

e Vidit Dikshit - Visionary Film Director

e Aniket Rout - Versatile Actor

e Vedanth Shinde - Podcast Maestro

e Anurag Sontakke- the multi-talented musician and professional photographer
e R. K. Gandhi- A Renowned Poet

Brief of the activity:

The Sattva-Arts Club at RVCE hosted a workshop "CreativeCon™ on 16th December 2023. This was
a workshop where we brought in various artists from a variety of different fields. It was an
interactive celebration of the arts, where the barriers between creators and admirers dissolve, giving
rise to a shared exploration of imagination and innovation. Attendees did not miss the chance to be
part of this dynamic fusion of cinematic brilliance, poetic eloquence, and visual splendor. The event
was followed by a post event of wall painting (wall opposite to Chemical Department, near Thoda
Aur) by Team Creatibeeti lead by Bhoomika Ananth. Post event saw participation of around 100

other students.




Addresses by each speaker:

At CreativeCon 2023, the distinguished guests each shared insights from their respective fields,

captivating the audience with their experiences and perspectives:

Bhoomika Ananth - Mural Painter Extraordinaire:
Bhoomika spoke about the transformative power of public art, highlighting her journey in creating
large-scale murals that beautify urban spaces and bring communities together. She emphasized the

importance of art in public spaces as a medium for social change and cultural expression.

Vidit Dikshit - Visionary Film Director:

Vidit shared his vision of cinema as a tool for storytelling that transcends boundaries. He discussed
the challenges and rewards of creating films that address social issues and push creative boundaries.
Vidit also provided insights into his creative process and the evolving landscape of the film industry.

Aniket Rout - Versatile Actor:

Aniket captivated the audience with anecdotes from his diverse acting career. He spoke about the
importance of versatility in an actor’s skill set and the need to adapt to different roles and genres.
Aniket also touched upon his experiences working in theater, television, and film, and how each

medium offers unique opportunities for expression.

Vedanth Shinde - Podcast Maestro:

Vedanth discussed the rise of podcasts as a powerful platform for storytelling and dialogue. He
shared his experiences in creating engaging content that resonates with listeners, and the importance
of authenticity and relatability in podcasting. Vedanth also highlighted the technical and creative

aspects of producing a successful podcast.

Anurag Sontakke - Multi-talented Musician and Professional Photographer:

Anurag delved into his dual passions for music and photography, and how they complement each
other. He spoke about his approach to creating music that tells a story and evokes emotion, as well as
his techniques in capturing moments through his lens. Anurag emphasized the significance of

continuous learning and experimentation in both fields.




R. K. Gandhi - Renowned Poet:

R. K. Gandhi shared his journey as a poet, reflecting on the power of words to inspire and provoke
thought. He recited some of his work, illustrating how poetry can capture the essence of human
experience. Gandhi also discussed the evolving nature of poetry in the digital age and its role in

contemporary society.

Together, these artists and creatives provided a rich tapestry of insights into the world of art,

storytelling, and expression, leaving the audience inspired and enlightened.
Wall mural Significance and its college impression:

We decided to transform the dirty wall into vibrant abstract art featuring a girl skateboarding to
rejuvenate the space and infuse it with energy and positivity. This mural symbolizes empowerment,
resilience, and the breaking of stereotypes, particularly for young girls—values that our college
proudly teaches. The dynamic image of skateboarding evokes a sense of freedom and fluidity,
encouraging viewers to embrace change and movement. The abstract elements spark creativity and
imagination, inviting personal interpretation. Each student who contributed to painting this mural has
poured their sentiments and aspirations into it, creating a lasting connection. As they walk by the wall
every day on their way to classes, they will be reminded of their role in this transformation, feeling a
sense of pride and accomplishment. Even after they leave college, the mural will stand as a testament
to their creativity and collaborative spirit, continuously inspiring future generations and preserving
their legacy.

Few snapshots of the event:







Wall before Painting

Wall after painting







EVOKE PARTICIPATION
(June 2023 — MAY 2024)

1.

NAME OF THE VERVE
EVENT
HOSTING RV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MYSORE ROAD, BENGALURU
COLLEGE AND
PLACE

DATE OF JUNE 17, 2023
EVENT
PRICE (HOME EVENT)
RECEIVED
PICTURES




2.

NAME OF
THE
EVENT

PRAVEGA

HOSTING
COLLEGE
AND
PLACE

[ISC, CV RAMAN ROAD, BENGALURU

DATE OF
EVENT

JANUARY 26, 2024

PRICE
RECIEVED

PICTURES




3.

NAME OF
THE
EVENT

ESUMMIT

HOSTING
COLLEGE
AND
PLACE

RV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MYSORE ROAD, BENGALURU

DATE OF
EVENT

FEBRUARY 10, 2024

PRICE
RECEIVED

PICTURES

(HOME EVENT)




4.

NAME OF
THE
EVENT

AKAIRA

HOSTING
COLLEGE
AND
PLACE

MS RAMAIAH UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES, NEWBE L
ROAD, MATHIKERE, BENGALURU

DATE OF
EVENT

MARCH 2, 2024

PRICE
RECIEVED

PICTURES




5.

NAME OF
EVENT

UTSAV

HOSTING
COLLEGE
AND
PLACE

BMS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BULL TEMPLE ROAD,
BASAVANGUDI, BENGALURU

DATE OF
EVENT

MAY 17, 2024

PRICE
RECIEVED

PICTURES




CubeX (Cubing Club)
Achievements : 2024

MYSORE CUBE OPEN
Date: 3™ and 4™ Feb, 2024
Time: 9:00 am to 7:00 pm
Event: Mysore Cube Open 2024
Venue: Nexus Mall, Mysuru

No. of participants:

1. RVCE-15
2. Others — 67

Total Competitors: 82

Highlights:
3x3x3:

1. Finalists:

e Shubham Kalghatgi
2. Second round:
Chethohaar JM
Dheeraj Raghavendra

Surya Narayan

Priyansh Rajiv Dhotar
2x2x2:

1. Finalists:
e Dheeraj Raghavendra


https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2017KALG01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024JMCH01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024NARA02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024DHOT01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03

Snapshots of the event :




BANGALORE NEWCOMERS 2024

Date: 30th and 31st Mar, 2024
Time: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm
Event: Bangalore Newcomers 2024

Venue: VR Bengaluru Mall, Bengaluru

No. of participants:

1. RVCE- 14
2. RVITM - 10
3. Others - 117

Total Competitors: 141

Highlights:
3x3x3:

1. Finalists:

e Shubham Kalghatgi
2. Second round:

e Avinash Anish

e MP Prectham

4x4x4-:

1. Finalists:
® MP Preetham

3x3x3 Blindfolded:

1. Finalists:
® MP Preetham
e Surya Narayan

3x3x3 One-handed:


https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2017KALG01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2016ANIS01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024NARA02

1. Second round:
e MP Preetham
e Dheeraj Raghavendra

Snapshots of the event :
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https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03

BANGALORE SUMMER 2024

Date: 11th and 12th May, 2024
Time: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm
Event: Bangalore Summer 2024

Venue: Janma Wellness Club, Bengaluru

No. of participants:

1. RVCE-6
2. Others — 48

Total Competitors: 54

Highlights:
3x3x3:

1. Finalists:

® MP Preetham
Priyansh Rajiv Dhotar
Dheeraj Raghavendra
Sujan S
Nikhil AE
Aditya Bhandari

4x4x4:

1. Finalists:
® MP Preetham

3x3x3 Blindfolded:

1. Finalists:
e MP Preetham
e Priyansh Rajiv Dhotar


https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024DHOT01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024SSUJ01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024AENI01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024BHAN02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024DHOT01

3x3x3 Fewest Moves Challenge:

1. Finalists:
e Dheeraj Raghavendra —> 3rd Place

Pyraminx:

1. Finalists:

Dheeraj Raghavendra
MP Preetham

Sujan S

Nikhil AE

Snapshots of the event :
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https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024SSUJ01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024AENI01

CUBEX SUMMER OPEN BANGALORE 2024

Date: 18th and 19th May, 2024

Time: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm

Event: CubeX Summer Open Bangalore 2024
Venue: R. V. College of Engineering, Bengaluru

No. of participants:

1. RVCE-17
2. RVITM -9
3. Others — 125

Total Competitors: 151

Highlights:
3x3x3:

1. Finalists:

e Avinash Anish

e MP Preetham
2. Second round:
Chethohaar JM
Dheeraj Raghavendra
Priyansh Rajiv Dhotar
Surya Narayan
Akshay Alva

2x2x2:

1. Finalists:
e Dheeraj Raghavendra
2. Second round:
e Chethohaar M
e Priyansh Rajiv Dhotar
e Surya Narayan


https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2016ANIS01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024JMCH01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024DHOT01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024NARA02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018ALVA24
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024JMCH01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024DHOT01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024NARA02

4x4x4:

1. Finalists:
e MP Prectham
2. Second round:
e Dheeraj Raghavendra

3x3x3 Blindfolded:

1. Finalists:
o MP Preetham
e Priyansh Rajiv Dhotar
e Dheeraj Raghavendra

3x3x3 One-handed:
1. Second round:
e MP Prectham
e Dheeraj Raghavendra

Pyraminx:
1. Finalists:
e MP Prectham
2. Second round:
e Dheeraj Raghavendra
e Snchal Burle


https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024DHOT01
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024PREE02
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2018RAGH03
https://www.worldcubeassociation.org/persons/2024BURL01

Snapshots of the event :




Workshop For Students

Date: 21 May, 2024
Time: 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm
Event: Workshop on how to solve a Rubik's cube by CubeX

Venue: ISE Seminar Hall
Coordinators: CubeX RVCE

Faculty coordinator: G Shireesha

No. of participants: 110

Brief of the activity:

The students of Tamil Nadu were taught to solve the 3x3 Rubik’s cube using the beginners
method. A total of 110 students took part in this venture and they enthusiastically listened
to each and every steps of solving the cube. They were taught to solve the cube intuitively
so that they can learn faster and in an efficient manner. The session was of 2 hours and it
somehow went smoothly because of the

coordination of student volunteers and the learners.

Few snapshots of the event:




Date: 31 May, 2024

Time: 11:30 am to 1:30 am

Event: Workshop on how to solve a Rubik's cube by CubeX
Venue: Chemical Seminar Hall

Coordinators: CubeX RVCE

Faculty coordinator: G Shireesha

No. of participants: 60

Brief of the activity:

The students of Tamil Nadu were taught to solve the 3x3 Rubik’s cube using the beginners
method. A total of 60 students took part in this venture and they enthusiastically listened to
each and every steps of solving the cube. They were taught to solve the cube intuitively so
that they can learn faster and in an efficient manner. The session was of 2 hours and it

somehow went smoothly because of the coordination of student volunteers and the learners.

Few snapshots of the event:







TEDXRVCE 2024: Tomorrow’s Tapestry
Held on May 28™ 2024 in IEM Auditorium

TEDXRVCE 2024, held on May 28th, 2024, was an inspiring and dynamic event that brought
together a diverse group of speakers, performers, and attendees, all united by the theme of
innovation and impact. The event featured a series of thought-provoking talks, captivating
performances, and engaging activities, making it a memorable experience for everyone
involved.

Speakers

The lineup of speakers included notable personalities from various fields, each bringing
unique insights and expertise:

Saakshar Duggal, a renowned Atrtificial Intelligence and Law Expert, shared his extensive
knowledge on the legal aspects of emerging technologies such as Al and Blockchain. With
ten TEDx talks to his credit and invitations from prestigious organizations like the UN and
DRDO, Saakshar emphasized the importance of making India cyber resilient.

Manasi Gupta, a mental health advocate and social entrepreneur, inspired the audience with
her journey of founding the HuesOfTheMind Foundation at nineteen. Her organization has
positively impacted over 50,000 beneficiaries. Manasi's talk highlighted the necessity of
making mental health resources more accessible and affordable.

Shyam Ramaswami, a seasoned Cyber Threat Hunter, captivated the audience with his deep
insights into cybersecurity. With 16 years of experience and two TEDx talks, Shyam
discussed the evolving landscape of cyber threats and the importance of digital resilience.

Ashwini Neetan, the founder of Tiny Yawns Photography, shared her beautiful journey from
travel photography to specializing in maternity and newborn photography. Ashwini's work
captures the profound connection between mother and child, creating timeless memories for
families.

Dr. Shobha Rani, an esteemed Panchayat Development Officer, shared her impactful work in
grassroots development. Her initiatives in education, waste management, and community
welfare have significantly improved the quality of life in the villages she has served.

Rohith Saraswathi, a storyteller who transitioned from a corporate engineer to a professional
storyteller, recounted his transformative hitchhiking trip to Mt. Everest. Rohith has inspired
over 150,000 students across Karnataka by conducting free storytelling sessions, encouraging
them to chase their dreams.

Performances and Activities

The event also featured a mesmerizing Kathak performance by VVachana M Dev, a disciple of
Smt. Nirupama Rajendra and Sri. T.D Rajendra from the Abhinava Dance School in
Bangalore. Vachana's graceful dance captivated the audience and added a cultural dimension
to the event.



In addition to the talks and performances, attendees had the opportunity to unwind and enjoy
various games designed to foster interaction and relaxation. The event also included a stand-
up comedy act and a magic show, providing light-hearted entertainment and adding to the
overall vibrant atmosphere of TEDXRVCE 2024.

TEDXRVCE 2024 was a resounding success, offering a platform for insightful discussions,
cultural performances, and engaging activities. The event celebrated the spirit of innovation
and the power of diverse ideas to drive positive change. Attendees left inspired, with new
perspectives and a deeper appreciation for the impact of collective effort and creativity.
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